



WEB COPY

A.No.7699 of 2017



KRISHNAN RAMASAMY, J.

From the perusal of records, it is clear that this is the matter of the year 2017.

2. Therefore, this Court is not inclined to entertain this application after a period of 6 years.

3. Accordingly, this application is dismissed by granting liberty to the applicant to file a fresh application.

05.06.2023

nsa